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FLORIDA STATE SWIMMING DROPS TO AUBURN
(FSU returns to action on November 12th as they host Indian River Community

College)

TALLAHASSEE, FL -- The Florida State swimming and diving teams fell to
the Auburn Tigers this afternoon at the Bim Stults Aquatic Center in Tallahassee.
The men lost to the defending national champions and second-ranked Tigers 132-
108 as the women fell to the eighth-ranked Lady Tigers 140-102.

The Seminoles started the meet with Greg Main-Baillie, Brett Petersen, Steve
Forson and Kevin Flanagan edging out the Tigers in the 400 Medley Relay to win
the event in a time of 3:22.32. All-American Brett Petersen added a win in the 200
Breast in a time of 2:06.14 as senior diver Brent Burkman won the one-meter
springboard (275.48) while finishing 2nd on the three-meter (262.65). Other top
finishes included senior Nelson Mora with a 2nd place finish in the 200 Free
(1:43.13) and the 200 Fly (1:52.58), junior Greg Main-Baillie with a 2nd place finish in
the 100 Free and 3rd in the 200 IM, senior Bill Schultz finishing 3rd in the 1000 Free
(9:35.52) and senior diver Glen Gonzales finishing 3rd on the one and three-meter
boards. The relay team of Flanagan, Will McReynolds, Julian Daily and Nnamnse
Ammons won the 400 Free Relay event in a time of 3:08.21.

The Lady Seminoles were led by sophomore Christy Cech who won the 50
Free (23.37) and 100 Free (50.97) and Tanya Gurr who finished 2nd in the 200 Free
(1:50.96) and 3rd in the 100 Free (52.42). Other top finishes on the women’s side
included Amber McClain who finished 3rd in the 1000 Free (10:36.07), Karyn
Krenauw who finished 2nd in the 200 Breast (2:18.82), Amber Goodwin with a 2nd
place finish in the 200 Back (2:03.95) and Kristen Adams who finished 3rd in the 200
Free (1:53.08) and 500 Free (5:06.82). In diving action, sophomore Caren Hirai
finished 2nd on the one-meter (232.58) and 3rd on the three-meter (212.10) as senior
Marya Sabesky finished 2nd on the three-meter (260.03) and 3rd on the one-meter
(228.23). The relay team of Anne Blachford, Gurr, Karin Holmstedt and Christine
Williams took the top spot in the 400 Free Relay in a time of 3:29.60.

The Seminoles are 2-2 as the Lady Seminoles are at 3-2 on the season. The
teams will return to action on Friday, November 12 as they host Indian River
Community College beginning at 3:00pm.
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FSU VS AUBURN MEET RESULTS
OCTOBER 30, 1999

STULTS AQUATIC CENTER
Women's 400 Medley Relay
1. Auburn- Riddle, Monroe, Mimi Bowen, Adams 3:49.18
2. FSU- Goodwin, Krynauw, Blachford, Cech 3:49.52
3. FSU- Dedekind, Keelan, McCubbins, Adams 3:59.24
4. Auburn- Sursi, Schwab, Allred, Williford 4:01.64
5. Auburn- Fiddler, LeBlanc, Williams, Hochella 4:03.38
6. FSU- Scobey, Lawsky, Goff, Nagy DQ
Men's 400 Medley Relay
1. FSU- Main-Baillie, Petersen, Forson, Flangan 3:22.32
2. Auburn- Karr, Denniston, Hull, Busbee 3:22.60
3. Auburn- Fraser, vanGoethem, Haidinyak, Ebanks 3:27.90
4. FSU- Fry, Brochse, Crock, McReynolds 3:33.90
5. FSU- Kaplan, Betts, Walalce, Ammons 3:38.24
Women's 1000 Free
1. Maggie Bowen Auburn 9:53.71
2. Rada Owen Auburn 10:06.61
3. Amber McClain FSU 10:36.07
4. Lisa Kirsch FSU 10:42.40
5. Katie Ruscoe FSU 10:49.78
Men's 1000 Free
1. James Galloway Auburn 9:21.76
2. Bryan Rother Auburn 9:27.26
3. Bill Schultz FSU 9:35.52
4. Danny Chocron FSU 9:36.85
5. Joe Gonzales Auburn 9:44.29
6. Chris Clark FSU 10:18.47
Women's 200 Free
1. Jen Woolf Auburn 1:50.72
2. Tanya Gurr FSU 1:50.96
3. Kristenn Adams FSU 1:53.08
4. Abby Hochella Auburn 1:55.41
5. Brook Monroe Auburn 1:55.66
6. Christine Williams FSU 1:55.70
7. Kylie Williams Auburn 1:56.54
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Men's 200 Free

1. Malcolm Hosford
2. Nelson Mora

3. Tim Russell

4. Jay McGarity

5. Christian Cantwell
6. Nick Goucher

7. Seth Swisher

8. Kellen Bailey

Women's 50 Free
1. Christy Cech

2. Cortnee Adams
3. Robyn Williford
4, Katie Allred

5. Liska Dedekind
6. Amber Goodwin
7. Karin Holmstedt

Men's 50 Free

1. Matt Busbee

2. Eric vanGoethem
3. Nnamnse Ammons
4. Kevin Flanagan

5. Justin Caron

6. Julian Daily

7. Joey Marshburn

Women's 200 IM

. Cassidy Maxwell
. Rada Owen

. Anne Blachford

. Megan Riddle

. Summer Bell

. Mabry Fiddler

. Betsy Nagy

. Kristen Keelan

WO g O L e Lo B e

Auburn
FSU
Auburn
FSU
Auburn
Auburn
FSU
FSU

FSU
Auburn
Auburn
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU

Auburn
Auburn
FSU
FSU
Auburn
FSU
FSU

Auburn
Auburn
FSU
Auburn
FSU
Auburn
FSU
Fsu

1:40.82
1:43.13
1:43.25
1:43.98
1:45.19
1:45.38
1:47.11
1:48.56

23.37
23.60
24.19
24.54
24.58
24.71
24.72

20.79
21.36
21.42
21.52
21.66
21.75
21.96

2:03.27
2:05.18
2:06.66
2:09.76
2:10.87
2:11.20
11.44
:12.58
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Men's 200 IM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

. Kirk Hampleman
. Omar Fraser

. Greg Main-Baillie
. Dave Denniston

. Jonathan Kaplan
. Justin Betts

. Jonathan Fry

. Evan Chaki

Women's 200 Fly

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

. Mimi Bowen

. Cathy Sursi

. Jill Deviese

. Kathleen McCubbins
. Shannon Goff

. Mabry Fiddler

. Katie Allred

Men's 200 Fly
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. Christian Cantwell
. Nelson Mora

. Clint DeShazo

. Nicholas Kozyra
. Devin Crock

. Steve Forson

. Andy Haidinyak

. Chris Clark

Women's 100 Free

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

. Christy Cech

. Jen Woolf

. Tanya Gurr

. Christine Williams
. Karin Holmstedt

. Kylie Williams

. Devyn LeBlanc

Auburn
Auburn
FSU
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU
Auburn

Auburn
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU
Auburn

Adpurn

Auburn
FSU
Auburn
Auburn
FSU
FSU
Auburn
FSU

FSU
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU
Auburn
Auburn

1:52.53
1:53.17
1:53.63
1:54.37
1:55.63
1:58.69
2:01.68
2:03.11

2:03.31
2:05.44
2:06.96
2:07.26
2:09.30
2:11.13
2:14.79

1:51.58
1:52.58
1:53.73
1:54.62
1:54.63
1:55.77
1:57.26
1:57.98
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Men's 100 Free

1. Malcolm Hosford
2. Greg Main-Baillie
3. Carter Hull

4. Nnamnse Ammons
5. Julian Daily

6. Will McReynolds
7. Nick Goucher

Women's 200 Back
1. Maggie Bowen

2. Summer Goodwin
3. Megan Riddle

4. Betsy Nagy

5. Summer Bell

6. Sarah Scobey

Men's 200 Back

1. Kirk Hampleman
2. Omar Fraser

3. Jon Karr

. Wes Ebanks

. Jonathan Kaplan
. Jonathan Fry

. Steve Forson
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Women's 500 Free
1. Cassidy Maxwell
2. BrookMonroe

3. Kristen Adams
4. Leah Lane

5. Amber McClain
6. Lisa Kirsch

Men's 500 Free

1. James Galloway

. Bryan Rother

. Kirk Hampleman
. Bill Schultz

. Danny Chocron

. Joseph Gonzales
. Jay McGarity
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Auburn
FSU
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU
Auburn

Auburn
FSU
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU

Auburn
Auburn
Auburn
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU

Auburn
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU
FSU

Auburn
Auburn
Auburn
FSU
FSU
Auburn
FSU

45.56
45.58
47.43
47.50
47.94
48.27
48.29

2:03.70
2:03.95
2:06.23
2:07.42
2:13.69
2:19.47

1:49.35
1:54.52
1:55.20
1:54.62
1:58.83
2:01.31
2:02.32

4:53.93
5:02.64
5:06.82
5:13.82
5:15.95
5:17.42

4:35.10
4:38.41
4:39.40
4:39.62
4:41.82
4:43 53
4:47.32



Women's 200 Breast
1. Maggie Bowen

2. Karyn Krenauw

3. Cathy Sursi

4. Kristen Keelan

5. Heather Schwab

6. Devyn LeBlanc

7. Karen Lawsky

Men’s 200 Breast
1. Brett Petersen

2. Justin Betts

3, Chris Brosche

4. Michael Singleton
EXHIBITION

- David Denniston

- Justin Caron

- Stephen Mommsen
- Tim Russell

Men's 1M Diving
1. Brent Burkman
2. Carlos Batista
3. Glen Gonzales
4. Ben Nuttall

5. Lou Dondero

Women's 1M Diving
1. Olivia York

2. Caren Hirai

3. Marya Sabesky

4. Laruen Colaric

5. Halina Obremskey

6. Annie Caruso

Men's 3M Diving
. Carlos Batista

. Brent Burkman
. Glen Gonzales

. Ben Nuttall

. Lou Dondero

s G B e

Auburn
FSU
Auburn
FSU
Auburn
Auburn
FSU

FSU
FSU
FSU
FSU

Auburn
Auburn
Auburn
Auburn

FSU
Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU

Auburn
FSU
FSU
Auburn
Auburn
FSU

Auburn
FSU
FSU
FSU
FSU

2:17.29
2:18.82
2:21.97
2:24.04
2:26.26
2:27.37
2:35.12

2:06.14
2:10.87
2:13.08
2:18.93

2:00.96
2:06.19
2:11.03
2:15.37

275.48
250.20
243.98
220.73
218.40

252.68
232.58
228.23
205.58
183.30
150.45

271.65
262.65
261.53
237.00
192.15



Women's 3M Diving

1. Olivia York Auburn
2. Marya Sabesky FSU
3. Caren Hirai FSU
4. Halina Obremskey Auburn
5. Lauren Colaric Auburn
6. Annie Caruso FSU

Women’s 400 Free Relay

1. FSU- Blachford, Gurr, Holmstedt, Williams
2. FSU- Dedekind, Bell, Nagy, McCubbins

3. FSU- Lane, Scobey, Deviese, Goff
EXHIBITION

- Auburn- Adams, Owen, Woolf, Maxwell

- Auburn- Williford, Bowen, Schwab, Hochella

Men’s 400 Free Relay

1. FSU- Flanagan, McReynolds, Daily, Ammons
2. FSU- Dyer, Swisher, Wallace, Clark

3. FSU- Marshburn, McGarity, Bailey, Craven
EXHIBITION

- Auburn- Busbee, Russell, Hull, Hosford

- Auburn- vanGoethem, Goucher, Haidinyak, Karr
- Auburn- Cantwell, Ebanks, Deshazo, Kozyra

SCORES:
WOMEN: FSU-102 Auburn- 140
MEN: FSU- 108 Auburn- 132

265.95
260.03
212.10
210.90
190.53
136.88

3:29.60
3:36.83
3:44 .31

3:24.90
3:40.29

3:08.21
3:12.95
3:17.92

3:04.81
3:12.95
3:15.60



