FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

FLORIDA STATE SWIMMING DROPS TO AUBURN (FSU returns to action on November 12th as they host Indian River Community College)

TALLAHASSEE, FL -- The Florida State swimming and diving teams fell to the Auburn Tigers this afternoon at the Bim Stults Aquatic Center in Tallahassee. The men lost to the defending national champions and second-ranked Tigers 132-108 as the women fell to the eighth-ranked Lady Tigers 140-102.

The Seminoles started the meet with Greg Main-Baillie, Brett Petersen, Steve Forson and Kevin Flanagan edging out the Tigers in the 400 Medley Relay to win the event in a time of 3:22.32. All-American Brett Petersen added a win in the 200 Breast in a time of 2:06.14 as senior diver Brent Burkman won the one-meter springboard (275.48) while finishing 2nd on the three-meter (262.65). Other top finishes included senior Nelson Mora with a 2nd place finish in the 200 Free (1:43.13) and the 200 Fly (1:52.58), junior Greg Main-Baillie with a 2nd place finish in the 100 Free and 3rd in the 200 IM, senior Bill Schultz finishing 3rd in the 1000 Free (9:35.52) and senior diver Glen Gonzales finishing 3rd on the one and three-meter boards. The relay team of Flanagan, Will McReynolds, Julian Daily and Nnamnse Ammons won the 400 Free Relay event in a time of 3:08.21.

The Lady Seminoles were led by sophomore Christy Cech who won the 50 Free (23.37) and 100 Free (50.97) and Tanya Gurr who finished 2nd in the 200 Free (1:50.96) and 3rd in the 100 Free (52.42). Other top finishes on the women's side included Amber McClain who finished 3rd in the 1000 Free (10:36.07), Karyn Krenauw who finished 2nd in the 200 Breast (2:18.82), Amber Goodwin with a 2nd place finish in the 200 Back (2:03.95) and Kristen Adams who finished 3rd in the 200 Free (1:53.08) and 500 Free (5:06.82). In diving action, sophomore Caren Hirai finished 2nd on the one-meter (232.58) and 3rd on the three-meter (212.10) as senior Marya Sabesky finished 2nd on the three-meter (260.03) and 3rd on the one-meter (228.23). The relay team of Anne Blachford, Gurr, Karin Holmstedt and Christine Williams took the top spot in the 400 Free Relay in a time of 3:29.60.

The Seminoles are 2-2 as the Lady Seminoles are at 3-2 on the season. The teams will return to action on Friday, November 12 as they host Indian River Community College beginning at 3:00pm.

--30--

## FSU VS AUBURN MEET RESULTS OCTOBER 30, 1999 STULTS AQUATIC CENTER

Women's 400 Medley Relay  1. Auburn- Riddle, Monroe, Mimi Bowen  2. FSU- Goodwin, Krynauw, Blachford, G  3. FSU- Dedekind, Keelan, McCubbins, A  4. Auburn- Sursi, Schwab, Allred, Willifor  5. Auburn- Fiddler, LeBlanc, Williams, Ho  6. FSU- Scobey, Lawsky, Goff, Nagy	Cech dams d		3:49.18 3:49.52 3:59.24 4:01.64 4:03.38 DQ
Men's 400 Medley Relay  1. FSU- Main-Baillie, Petersen, Forson, Flangan  2. Auburn- Karr, Denniston, Hull, Busbee  3. Auburn- Fraser, vanGoethem, Haidinyak, Ebanks  4. FSU- Fry, Brochse, Crock, McReynolds  5. FSU- Kaplan, Betts, Walalce, Ammons			3:22.32 3:22.60 3:27.90 3:33.90 3:38.24
Women's 1000 Free			
1. Maggie Bowen	Auburn	9:53.71	
2. Rada Owen	Auburn	10:06.61	
3. Amber McClain	FSU	10:36.07	
4. Lisa Kirsch	FSU	10:42.40	
5. Katie Ruscoe	FSU	10:49.78	
Men's 1000 Free			
1. James Galloway	Auburn	9:21.76	
2. Bryan Rother	Auburn	9:27.26	
3. Bill Schultz	FSU	9:35.52	
4. Danny Chocron	FSU	9:36.85	
5. Joe Gonzales	Auburn	9:44.29	
6. Chris Clark	FSU	10:18.47	
Women's 200 Free			
1. Jen Woolf	Auburn	1:50.72	
2. Tanya Gurr	FSU	1:50.96	
3. Kristen Adams	FSU	1:53.08	
4. Abby Hochella	Auburn	1:55.41	
5. Brook Monroe	Auburn	1:55.66	
6. Christine Williams	FSU	1:55.70	
7. Kylie Williams	Auburn	1:56.54	
8. Leah Lane	FSU	1:58.22	

Men's 200 Free		
1. Malcolm Hosford	Auburn	1:40.82
2. Nelson Mora	FSU	1:43.13
3. Tim Russell	Auburn	1:43.25
4. Jay McGarity	FSU	1:43.98
5. Christian Cantwell	Auburn	1:45.19
6. Nick Goucher	Auburn	1:45.38
7. Seth Swisher	FSU	1:47.11
8. Kellen Bailey	FSU	1:48.56
Women's 50 Free		
1. Christy Cech	FSU	23.37
2. Cortnee Adams	Auburn	23.60
3. Robyn Williford	Auburn	24.19
4. Katie Allred	Auburn	24.54
5. Liska Dedekind	FSU	24.58
6. Amber Goodwin	FSU	24.71
7. Karin Holmstedt	FSU	24.72
Men's 50 Free		
1. Matt Busbee	Auburn	20.79
2. Eric vanGoethem	Auburn	21.36
3. Nnamnse Ammons	FSU	21.42
4. Kevin Flanagan	FSU	21.52
5. Justin Caron	Auburn	21.66
6. Julian Daily	FSU	21.75
7. Joey Marshburn	FSU	21.96
Women's 200 IM		
1. Cassidy Maxwell	Auburn	2:03.27
2. Rada Owen	Auburn	2:05.18
3. Anne Blachford	FSU	2:06.66
4. Megan Riddle	Auburn	2:09.76
5. Summer Bell	FSU	2:10.87
6. Mabry Fiddler	Auburn	2:11.20
7. Betsy Nagy	FSU	2:11.44
8. Kristen Keelan	Fsu	2:12.58

Men's 200 IM		
1. Kirk Hampleman	Auburn	1:52.53
2. Omar Fraser	Auburn	1:53.17
3. Greg Main-Baillie	FSU	1:53.63
4. Dave Denniston	Auburn	1:54.37
5. Jonathan Kaplan	FSU	1:55.63
6. Justin Betts	FSU	1:58.69
7. Jonathan Fry	FSU	2:01.68
8. Evan Chaki	Auburn	2:03.11
Women's 200 Fly		
1. Mimi Bowen	Auburn	2:03.31
2. Cathy Sursi	Auburn	2:05.44
3. Jill Deviese	FSU	2:06.96
4. Kathleen McCubbins	FSU	2:07.26
5. Shannon Goff	FSU	2:09.30
6. Mabry Fiddler	Auburn	2:11.13
7. Katie Allred	Auburn	2:14.79
Men's 200 Fly		
1. Christian Cantwell	Auburn	1:51.58
2. Nelson Mora	FSU	1:52.58
3. Clint DeShazo	Auburn	1:53.73
4. Nicholas Kozyra	Auburn	1:54.62
5. Devin Crock	FSU	1:54.63
6. Steve Forson	FSU	1:55.77
7. Andy Haidinyak	Auburn	1:57.26
8. Chris Clark	FSU	1:57.98
Women's 100 Free		
1. Christy Cech	FSU	50.97
2. Jen Woolf	Auburn	51.55
3. Tanya Gurr	FSU	52.42
4. Christine Williams	FSU	53.74
5. Karin Holmstedt	FSU	53.97
6. Kylie Williams	Auburn	54.24
7. Devyn LeBlanc		

Men's 100 Free		
1. Malcolm Hosford	Auburn	45.56
2. Greg Main-Baillie	FSU	45.58
3. Carter Hull	Auburn	47.43
4. Nnamnse Ammons	FSU	47.50
5. Julian Daily	FSU	47.94
6. Will McReynolds	FSU	48.27
7. Nick Goucher	Auburn	48.29
W 1 200 D 1		
Women's 200 Back		0.00.70
1. Maggie Bowen	Auburn	2:03.70
2. Summer Goodwin	FSU	2:03.95
3. Megan Riddle	Auburn	2:06.23
4. Betsy Nagy	FSU	2:07.42
5. Summer Bell	FSU	2:13.69
6. Sarah Scobey	FSU	2:19.47
Men's 200 Back		
1. Kirk Hampleman	Auburn	1:49.35
2. Omar Fraser	Auburn	1:54.52
3. Jon Karr	Auburn	1:55.20
4. Wes Ebanks	Auburn	1:54.62
5. Jonathan Kaplan	FSU	1:58.83
6. Jonathan Fry	FSU	2:01.31
7. Steve Forson	FSU	2:02.32
, see to a cross	100	سند کی د سند
Women's 500 Free		
1. Cassidy Maxwell	Auburn	4:53.93
2. BrookMonroe	Auburn	5:02.64
3. Kristen Adams	FSU	5:06.82
4. Leah Lane	FSU	5:13.82
5. Amber McClain	FSU	5:15.95
6. Lisa Kirsch	FSU	5:17.42
Men's 500 Free		
1. James Galloway	Auburn	4:35.10
2. Bryan Rother	Auburn	4:38.41
3. Kirk Hampleman	Auburn	4:39.40
4. Bill Schultz	FSU	4:39.62
5. Danny Chocron	FSU	4:41.82
6. Joseph Gonzales	Auburn	4:43.53
7. Jay McGarity	FSU	4:47.32
* *		/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1

Women's 200 Breast		
1. Maggie Bowen	Auburn	2:17.29
2. Karyn Krenauw	FSU	2:18.82
3. Cathy Sursi	Auburn	2:21.97
4. Kristen Keelan	FSU	2:24.04
5. Heather Schwab	Auburn	2:26.26
6. Devyn LeBlanc	Auburn	2:27.37
7. Karen Lawsky	FSU	2:35.12
Men's 200 Breast		
1. Brett Petersen	FSU	2:06.14
2. Justin Betts	FSU	2:10.87
3. Chris Brosche	FSU	2:13.08
4. Michael Singleton	FSU	2:18.93
EXHIBITION	130	2.10.93
- David Denniston	Auburn	2:00.96
- Justin Caron	Auburn	2:06.19
	Auburn	2:11.03
- Stephen Mommsen - Tim Russell	Auburn	
- I III Kusseii	Aubum	2:15.37
Men's 1M Diving		
1. Brent Burkman	FSU	275.48
2. Carlos Batista	Auburn	250.20
3. Glen Gonzales	FSU	243.98
4. Ben Nuttall	FSU	220.73
5. Lou Dondero	FSU	218.40
Women's 1M Diving		
1. Olivia York	Auburn	252.68
2. Caren Hirai	FSU	232.58
3. Marya Sabesky	FSU	228.23
4. Laruen Colaric	Auburn	205.58
5. Halina Obremskey	Auburn	183.30
6. Annie Caruso	FSU	150.45
o. Alline Caruso	130	150.45
Men's 3M Diving		
1. Carlos Batista	Auburn	271.65
2. Brent Burkman	FSU	262.65
3. Glen Gonzales	FSU	261.53
4. Ben Nuttall	FSU	237.00
5. Lou Dondero	FSU	192.15

Women's 3M Diving			
1. Olivia York	Auburn	265.95	
2. Marya Sabesky	FSU	260.03	
3. Caren Hirai	FSU	212.10	
4. Halina Obremskey	Auburn	210.90	
5. Lauren Colaric	Auburn	190.53	
6. Annie Caruso	FSU	136.88	
Women's 400 Free Relay			
1. FSU- Blachford, Gurr, Holmstedt, Williams			3:29.60
2. FSU- Dedekind, Bell, Nagy, McCubbins			3:36.83
3. FSU- Lane, Scobey, Deviese, Goff			3:44.31
EXHIBITION			
- Auburn- Adams, Owen, Woolf, Maxwell			3:24.90
- Auburn- Williford, Bowen, Schwab, Hochella			3:40.29
Men's 400 Free Relay			
1. FSU- Flanagan, McReynolds, Daily, Ammons			3:08.21
2. FSU- Dyer, Swisher, Wallace, Clark			3:12.95
3. FSU- Marshburn, McGarity, Bailey, Craven			3:17.92
EXHIBITION			
- Auburn- Busbee, Russell, Hull, Hos	sford		3:04.81
- Auburn- vanGoethem, Goucher, Haidinyak, Karr			3:12.95
- Auburn- Cantwell, Ebanks, Deshazo, Kozyra			3:15.60

## **SCORES:**

WOMEN: FSU-102 Auburn-140 MEN: FSU-108 Auburn-132